

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: August 27, 2024 CONTACT: Randall Hartzog

Theatre Memphis, Director of Marketing and Communications

rhartzog@theatrememphis.org / 901.682.8601

Memphis Theatre Awards for Theatre Memphis

Memphis, TN – The 2023-24 Memphis theatre season was celebrated August 26, 2024, at the Orpheum Theatre with the 40th anniversary of The Ostranders, Memphis Theatre Awards. Named for the late actor Jim Ostrander, the awards acknowledge achievements of performing arts groups across the city via a judging process divided into two divisions.

Theatre Memphis garnered 20 of the top prizes for the night.

2024 Memphis Ostrander Theatre Awards Awarded to Theatre Memphis

- Props Design, Play: Jack Netzel-Yates, Steel Magnolias
- Props Design, Musical: Jack Netzel-Yates, Cinderella
- Scenic Design, Musical: Jack Netzel-Yates, Cinderella
- Lighting Design, Play: Nicole Northington, Silent Sky
- Sound Design, Musical: Reyn Lehman, Beautiful: The Carole King Musical
- Hair, Wig, & Makeup Design, Play: Barbara Sanders, Blithe Spirit
- Hair, Wig, & Makeup Design, Musical: Buddy Hart, Cinderella
- Costume Design, Play: Amie Eoff, Silent Sky
- Costume Design, Musical: Amie Eoff, Beautiful: The Carole King Musical and Cinderella
- Music Direction, Play: Gary Beard, Master Class
- Choreography, Musical: Travis Bradley and Jordan Nichols, Cinderella
- Featured Performer, Play: Fatima L. Gray, A Raisin in the Sun
- Featured Performer, Musical: Justin Asher and Stephen Garrett, Beautiful: The Carole King Musical
- Supporting Actor, Play: Eric Schultz, Silent Sky
- Supporting Actress, Play: Emily F. Chateau, Silent Sky
- Supporting Actress, Musical: Emily F. Chateau, Cinderella
- Leading Actress, Musical: Cameron Crawford, Beautiful: The Carole King Musical
- Direction, Musical: Cecelia Wingate, Beautiful: The Carole King Musical
- Production, Musical: *Beautiful: The Carole King Musical*; Director: Cecelia Wingate; Stage Manager: Chelsea Robinson
- Also, CONGRATS to board member Meghan Lisi-Lewis for her win for Leading Actress in Div. II Quark production of *The Wasp*!

Theatre Memphis is a not-for-profit 501(c)(3) organization located at 630 Perkins Extended @ Southern Avenue and is a community theatre whose mission it is to provide outstanding theatrical experiences to enrich the lives of our diverse audiences, participants and community.

Visit our website: www.theatrememphis.org

Theatre Memphis receives funding from ArtsMemphis and the Tennessee Arts Commission.